

## **Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission**

## **NOTICE**

**29 November 2023** 

The Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC) hereby publishes the following draft amendment to the Securities and Exchange Rules, 2020 in the newspaper as per requirement of section 33(1) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 for eliciting public opinion, etc.

Opinion, advice or objection, if any thereon will have to be sent to the following address within two weeks from the date of publication of this Notice.

Address for sending opinion/advice or objection:

## Chairman

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission Securities Commission Bhaban E-6/C, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Administrative Area Dhaka-1207

Email: chairman@sec.gov.bd copy to: mehran@sec.gov.bd

## **Notification**

Dated: 29 November 2023

No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/--/PRD/---. In exercise of the powers conferred by subsection (1) of section 33 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission proposes the following amendment to the Securities and Exchange Rules, 2020, namely:-

01. The words "120 (one hundred and twenty) days" in sub-rule (4) of rule 14 shall be replaced by the words "90 (ninety) days".

By order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Professor Shibli Rubayat-Ul-Islam

Chairman.